OF PUBLICATION

January 6, 2025

CITY OF ST. THOMAS, COUNTY OF ELGIN

41041 Major Line Subdivision

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Earth Grading for 41041 Major Line Subdivision

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 24, 2024

Name of owner: Lecram Inc.

Address for service: 832 Tsawwassen Beach Road, Tsawwassen, British

Columbia, V4M 2J3

Name of contractor: Murphy Contracting Ltd

Address for service: 4412 Manning Dr, London, ON N6L 1K5

Name of payment certi er: Trevor McElhone

Address: CYRIL J. DEMEYERE LIMITED, 261 BROADWAY, BOX 460,

TILLSONBURG, ONTARIO, N4G 4H8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Lecram Inc., 832 Tsawwassen Beach Road, Tsawwassen, British Columbia, c/o Marcel Lehouillier

Publication date: January 6, 2025

Form ID: F9-103827

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103827</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice